RECORDATION FORM COVE

03-26-2001



lemark Office

MAR 0 7 2001	ATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the	attached original o. 1,01647684
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ATI International, SRL	Name: SiByte, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 2099 Gateway Place, Suite 200
	City San Jose State CA ZIP 95051
0. N 60	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: December 10, 2000	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut	tion date of this application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/481,481 filed 1/11/00	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Lawrence J. Merkel *	
Internal Address: Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C.	
Street Address: P.O. Box 398	
City <u>Austin</u> State <u>TX</u> ZIP <u>78767-0398</u>	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	Fee Authorization Form Enclosed
	Deposit account number: (Attach a duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
3/23/2001 TBIAZ1 00000097 501505 09481481 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
1 FC:581 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the toregoing information is true	and forrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Lawrence J. Merkel - / //	March 7, 2001
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 41,191	Date
,	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:2
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/94)	

PATENT REEL: 011605 FRAME: 0283

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION BY CORPORATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ATI International, SRL having a place of business at <u>Beaumont House</u>, <u>Hastings</u> <u>Christ Church</u>, <u>Barbados</u>, <u>West Indies</u> ("<u>Assignor</u>") does hereby:

- (a) represent and warrant that Assignor is the sole owner of the patent application entitled "Method and Apparatus for Performing Addressing Operations in a Superscalar Superpipelined Processor:, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 11, 2000, having serial number 09/481,481 ("Application");
- (b) assign and transfer to SiByte, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address at 2099 Gateway Place, Suite 200, San Jose, CA 95110 ("Assignee"), all of the Assignor's right, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries, to: (i) any and all inventions described in said Application; (ii) said Application; (iii) any patent which may be granted therefore; and (iv) any patent applications or patents which may claim priority of said Application (including but not limited to any and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and all other rights, together with all priority rights, under any existing or future international patent conventions, unions, agreements, acts or treaties);
- (c) agree, upon request by and at the expense of Assignee (or its successors, assigns or legal representatives), to: (i) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and any other papers; (ii) testify in any legal or quasi legal proceeding; (iii) take any action; and (iv) otherwise fully cooperate with Assignee; in connection with perfecting Assignee's title, or securing, maintaining and enforcing Assignee's rights, under this assignment;
- (d) represent, warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement inconsistent with the rights and property herein conveyed to Assignee has been made or shall be made by Assignor; and
- (e) covenant and agree that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the Assignor and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assigns.

The effective date of this assignment shall be December 10, 2000.

ASSIGNOR:

ATI International, SRL

Signature

Name: W PETH DOUGUAS

Title: GENGAME MANACON

Lawrence J. Merkel Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. P.O. Box 398 Austin, Texas 78767-0398

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/07/2001 REEL: 011605 FRAME: 0284